

X-pand into the Future

## eurex Announcement

## Seventeenth Amendment Ordinance to the Conditions for Trading at Eurex Deutschland

According to Article 2 Paragraph 4 of the "Seventeenth Amendment Ordinance to the Conditions for Trading at Eurex Deutschland" dated 12 April 2019, the Management Board of Eurex Deutschland announces:

The amendments made in sections 4, 4.1, 4.2, 4.4, 4.5, 4.6, 4.7, 4.8, 4.9 of the Conditions for Trading at Eurex Deutschland shall become effective on 02 May 2019 (0:00 hours).

The Hessian Ministry of Economics, Energy, Transport and Housing has approved the waiver from the pre-trade transparency requirement pursuant to Article 9 (1) of Regulation (EU) No 600/2014 referred to in Article 2 Paragraph 1 of the Seventeenth Amendment Ordinance to the Conditions for Trading at Eurex Deutschland in a letter dated 24 April 2019 (File No: III-037-d-04-07#021).

Frankfurt/Main, 29.04.2019

Management Board of Eurex Deutschland

Dr. Randolf Roth

**Michael Peters**